coal Btu input to the boiler.  This also results in small percentage changes in pulverizer

power, ASU power and CO2 compressor power (Table 3-15).

Boiler Feedwater Heating

 The Base Case supercritical steam turbine cycle is presented in Figure 3.  Seven

feedwater heaters are fed by steam extractions after the HP, IP, and first four LP

turbines.  The last six feedwater heaters all operate with a 10F temperature difference

 3-20

between the cold inlet and hot outlet temperatures.  Steam extractions to FWH3 through

FHW1 are cascaded from one feedwater heater to the next until they are mixed with the

feedwater downstream of the drain pump.  Likewise, extractions to FWH7 through

FWH5 are cascaded through the heaters until they empty into FWH4.

Figure 3-16:  Inline 4 Compression and Intercooling – Coal Drying

Table 3-13:  Inline 4 Stream Information – Coal Drying

12
After

Comp. 1

13

Before
Comp. 2

14

After
Comp. 2

15

Before
Comp. 3

16
After

Comp. 3

17
After
IC 3

Temp [°F]  441  120  453  120  384  120

Pressure [psia]  96.5  91.5  553.4  548.4  2,220  2,215

Mass Flow [lb/hr]  1,305,919  1,278,971  1,278,971  1,270,575  1,270,575  1,270,575

Composition  [mol‐frac]

AR  0.0332  0.0348  0.0348  0.0353  0.0353  0.0353

CO2  0.7979  0.8368  0.8368  0.8497  0.8497  0.8497

H2O  0.0654  0.0198  0.0198  0.0048  0.0048  0.0048

N2  0.0647  0.0678  0.0678  0.0689  0.0689  0.0689

O2  0.0388  0.0407  0.0407  0.0413  0.0413  0.0413

SO2  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000

 3-21

Table 3-14:  Plant Results – Coal Drying Case with PRB Coal and Inline 4 Compressor

   Boiler & Steam Turbine Cycle

   Coal Drying  BASE  % Diff

Coal Flow [lb/hr]  625,286  643,343  ‐2.81%

HHV [Btu/lb]  8,426  8,426  0.00%

Qcoal [Btu/hr]  5.269E+09  5.421E+09  ‐2.80%

Main Steam Mass Flow [lb/hr]  4,184,734  4,184,734  0.00%

Reheat Mass Flow [lb/hr]  3,677,526  3,677,526  0.00%

QMain [Btu/hr]  3.848E+09  3.848E+09  0.00%